APPENDIX C

2024-25 SOUTHWARK COUNCIL TAX CHANGES (INCLUDING PRECEPTORS)?!

BAND

TOTAL

VALUATION
£

Under 40,000

Under 40,000

40,001 to 52,000

52,001 to 68,000

68,001 to 88,000

88,001 to 120,000

120,001 to 160,000

160,001 to 320,000

Over 320,000

NUMBER OF
BAND D
EQUIVALENT
PROPERTIES

5,509

21,317

24,965

23,347

21,601

9,919

7,157

1,580

115,397

DWELLINGS

IN

BAND

%

0.0

4.8

18.5

216

20.3

18.7

8.6

6.2

14

100

2023-24 CONSTITUENT ELEMENTS OF SOUTHWARK

2024-25 CONSTITUENT ELEMENTS OF SOUTHWARK

COUNCIL TAX COUNCIL TAX CHANGE
SOUTHWARK GLA TOTAL SOUTHWARK GLA TOTAL
(including ASC) PRECEPT SOUTHWARK (including ASC) PRECEPT SOUTHWARK
2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 CHANGE ~ CHANGE
£ £ £ £ £ £ £ %
699.32 241.19 940.51 734.21 261.89 996.10 55.59 5.91%
839.19 289.43 1,128.62 881.06 314.27 1,195.33 66.71 5.91%
979.05 337.66 1,316.71 1,027.90 366.64 1,394.54 77.83 5.91%
1,118.92 385.90 1,504.82 1,174.74 419.02 1,593.76 88.94 5.91%
1,258.78 434.14 1,692.92 1,321.58 471.40 1,792.98 10006  5.91%
1,538.51 530.62 2,069.13 1,615.26 576.16 2,191.42 12229  5.91%
1,818.24 627.09 2,445.33 1,908.95 680.91 2,589.86 14453  5.91%
2,097.97 723.57 2,821.54 2,202.64 785.67 2,988.31 166.77  5.91%
2,517.56 868.28 3,385.84 2,643.16 942.80 3,585.96 200.12  5.91%

1 The A- band is a notional band used to enable qualifying properties already in band A to receive a disabled band reduction. The reduction equates to an
additional 1/9th of council tax at band D




