APPENDIX C
2024-25 SOUTHWARK COUNCIL TAX CHANGES (INCLUDING PRECEPTORS)¹

				2023-24 CONSTITUENT ELEMENTS OF SOUTHWARK COUNCIL TAX			2024-25 CONSTITUENT ELEMENTS OF SOUTHWARK COUNCIL TAX			CHANGE	
BAND	VALUATION £	NUMBER OF BAND D EQUIVALENT PROPERTIES	DWELLINGS IN BAND %	SOUTHWARK (including ASC) 2023-24 £	GLA PRECEPT 2023-24 £	TOTAL SOUTHWARK 2023-24 £	SOUTHWARK (including ASC) 2024-25 £	GLA PRECEPT 2024-25 £	TOTAL SOUTHWARK 2024-25 £	CHANGE £	CHANGE
A-	Under 40,000	2	0.0	699.32	241.19	940.51	734.21	261.89	996.10	55.59	5.91%
А	Under 40,000	5,509	4.8	839.19	289.43	1,128.62	881.06	314.27	1,195.33	66.71	5.91%
В	40,001 to 52,000	21,317	18.5	979.05	337.66	1,316.71	1,027.90	366.64	1,394.54	77.83	5.91%
С	52,001 to 68,000	24,965	21.6	1,118.92	385.90	1,504.82	1,174.74	419.02	1,593.76	88.94	5.91%
D	68,001 to 88,000	23,347	20.3	1,258.78	434.14	1,692.92	1,321.58	471.40	1,792.98	100.06	5.91%
E	88,001 to 120,000	21,601	18.7	1,538.51	530.62	2,069.13	1,615.26	576.16	2,191.42	122.29	5.91%
F	120,001 to 160,000	9,919	8.6	1,818.24	627.09	2,445.33	1,908.95	680.91	2,589.86	144.53	5.91%
G	160,001 to 320,000	7,157	6.2	2,097.97	723.57	2,821.54	2,202.64	785.67	2,988.31	166.77	5.91%
н	Over 320,000	1,580	1.4	2,517.56	868.28	3,385.84	2,643.16	942.80	3,585.96	200.12	5.91%
TOTAL		115,397	100								

¹ The A- band is a notional band used to enable qualifying properties already in band A to receive a disabled band reduction. The reduction equates to an additional 1/9th of council tax at band D